Agenda Item No: 15.A



STAFF REPORT

Report To: Board of Supervisors **Meeting Date:** March 5, 2020

Staff Contact: Nancy Paulson, City Manager

Agenda Title: For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding a proposed resolution

declaring Halloween to be held on Friday, October 30, 2020. (Nancy Paulson,

npaulson@carson.org)

Staff Summary: Nevada Day activities will be held on Saturday, October 31, 2020. This resolution will move Halloween, traditionally observed on October 31, to Friday, October

30, 2020, to avoid any conflicts between these two events.

Agenda Action: Resolution Time Requested: 5 mins

Proposed Motion	
I move to adopt Resolution No.	·
Board's Strategic Goal	

Previous Action

N/A

N/A

Background/Issues & Analysis

N/A

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation

N/A

Financial Information

Is there a fiscal impact? No

If yes, account name/number:

Is it currently budgeted?

Explanation of Fiscal Impact:

<u>Alternatives</u>

Do not adopt resolution.

Attachments:

Halloween 2020.docx

Board Action Taken:		
Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay
	-/	
(Vote Recorded By)		

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-R-

A RESOLUTION DECLARING HALLOWEEN ACTIVITIES BE HELD ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2020.

WHEREAS, the birthday and anniversary of the State of Nevada is October 31; and

WHEREAS, the celebration of the State of Nevada's birthday and the Nevada Day activities will be held on Saturday, October 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, to avoid conflict between the two distinctive activities, Halloween in Carson City will be held on Friday, October 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Carson City Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve that the Halloween activities be held on Friday, October 30, 2020.

	AD	OPTED this	day of	, 2020.
	VOTE:	AYES:		
			,	
		NAYS:		
		ABSENT:		
		ABSTAIN:		
			Robert L. Crowell, Mayor Carson City, Nevada	
ATTEST				
		_		
Aubrey Rowlatt, Clerk	k			